GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3518
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2001

RESERVED POSTS IN DELHIUNIVERSITY
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the information has since been collected;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the information is likely to be collected?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLIMANOHAR JOSHI)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): There are 26 vacant positions at the level of Lecturer belongingto SC/ST quota in Delhi University.These posts have been lying vacant since 1996. The University has already initiated action for filling up these vacancies.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

